


### Tony's Cheese Deep-Dish Pizza, Whole Grain, Round, 5 Inch, Frozen, 4.98 Ounce, 10 Ct Bag, 6/Case

Item Number: 605922  

These deep dish pizzas are made with a pastry-style, whole grain crust, which has been smothered with tomato sauce and 100 percent mozzarella cheese.

- Bake from frozen for reduced labor and quick preparation
- Bulk packaging makes it easier to serve large groups with less waste



Case (6/10 Count Bag)

\$0.42/ea    **\$25.31**

[Print](#)

## More

### Manufacturer

Pack	6/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	60
Kosher	No
Gluten-free	No
Net Weight	18.68lbs
Vendor Item Code	78368
Country of Origin	United States
UPC Code 1	10072180783681

### Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Bag	Case
08/06/2017	0	0
08/13/2017	0	0
08/20/2017	0	0
08/27/2017	0	0
09/03/2017	0	0
09/10/2017	0	0
09/17/2017	0	0

### Item Yield

1 Case = 60 (6 x 10 per Bag) Pizza, Deep-Dish, Cheese, Whole Grain, Round, 5 Inch, Frozen, 4.98 Ounce

### Thawing Instructions

Cook from frozen.

### Shelf Life

Frozen = 300 days

### Basic Preparation

Place 15 pizzas in 18# x 26# lightly greased baking sheet. Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Cooking Guidelines: Cook before eating. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state for best results. Convection Oven: 350 Degrees F for 15-17 minutes. Conventional Oven: 400 degrees F for 22-25 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: For food safety and quality, cook before eating to an internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

### Marketing Tips

Pastry-style, deep dish pizza with 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce and 100% real mozzarella cheese. \*\* School \*\*  
 Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

## Nutrition

Based On:  Rounding:

### Ingredients

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (141g)
Amount Per Serving

FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID; TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2017. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:

[https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/605922\\_SLE.pdf](https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/605922_SLE.pdf)

NextGen Ordering

<b>Calories</b> 320	Calories From Fat 108
	% Daily Value *
<b>Fat</b> 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
<b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg	10%
<b>Sodium</b> 480mg	20%
<b>Potassium</b> 400mg	11%
<b>Carbohydrates</b> 35g	12%
Fiber 3g	12%
Sugar 10g	
<b>Protein</b> 17g	34%
Vitamin A IU 6%    Vitamin C 0%    Calcium 25%    Iron 15%	
* Based on a 2000 calorie diet	
<b>Calories Per Gram:</b>	
Fat: 9    Carbohydrates: 4    Protein: 4	

**School Equivalents:**

Child Nutrition Label	Yes
Serving Size	1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit/Vegetables	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a

**Water Soluble Vitamins:**

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	0 mg

**Updated For New Final Rule:**

Meat/Meat Alternative	2 oz
Grain/Breads	2 oz eq
Fruit	0 cup
Red/Orange	0.13 cup
Dark Green	0 cup
Starchy	0 cup
Beans/Peas	0 cup
Other	0 cup
Notes:	n/a

**Fat Soluble Vitamins:**

Vitamin D IU	n/a
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	300 IU

**Minerals:**

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Calcium	250 mg
Iron	2.7 mg
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

